NOW CONTRACTING cane hay
for fall delivery. Three circles avail-
able, contact Tadd Neitzel 785-332-
7004 or 785-332-3551. Will also
have wheat straw and oat hay for
sale. Can deliver.                     22-29*
___________________________
TRIUMPH OIL SUNFLOWER

Be It Ordained by the Governing
Body of the City of St. Francis:
Section 1. That a codification of
the general ordinands of the City of
St. Francis, Kansas, including
supplements thereto, as authorized
by K.S.A. 12-3014 and 12-3015, if
hereby ordered, authorized and
provided for. When completed, the
codification shall be adopted by or-
dinance and published together
with the adopted ordinance in loose-
leaf book form. No fewer than 10
copies shall be published. Such
codification shall be entitled, “Code
of the City of St. Francis, Kansas,”
of the year in which the work is com-
pleted and ready for publication.
The said code shall be duly certified
by the City Clerk. One copy of the
code shall be filed in the office of the
City Clerk and shall be designated
as and shall constitute the official
ordinance book. Three additional
copies shall be filed in the office of
the city clerk and shall be desig-
nated for use by the public.
Section 2. That this ordinance
shall take effect and be in force from
and after its publication once in the
official city newspaper.
Passed and Approved by the
Governing Body this 17th day of
June, 2003.
/s/ Scott Schultz
Scott Schultz, Mayor
ATTEST:
/s/ Mary P. Lampe
Mary P. Lampe, City Clerk
(Seal)
Published in The St. Francis Herald,
St. Francis, Kansas, Thursdays,
June 19, June 26 and July 3, 2003.
(25-27)
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
CHEYENNE COUNTY, KANSAS
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE
OF
CAROL BLACK, Deceased
CASE NO. 03-P-05
NOTICE TO CREDITORS
THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL
PERSONS CONCERNED:
You are hereby notified that on
June 19, 2003, a Petition for Pro-
bate of Will and Issuance of Letters
Testamentary was filed in this Court
by Danny R. Black, an heir, devisee
and legatee, and Executor named
in the Last Will and Testament of
Carol Black, deceased.
All creditors of the above named
decedent are notified to exhibit their
demands against the estate within
four months from the date of first
publication of this Notice, as pro-
vided by law, and if their demands
are not thus exhibited they shall be
forever barred.
Danny R. Black
Petitioner
Michael H. Haas
Attorney at Law
821 Main - Box 407
Hoxie, Kansas 67740
785-675-3762